

		Total Constituent Services	5,387.44	7,520.80	13.55%	55,500.00	48,283.25	38,704.70	
		Management							
		5011 - Bank Fees	45.00	225.25	45.05%	500.00	872.21	397.75	As of 04/2016, we have changed some processes so this should reduce our bank fees.
		5012 - Planning & Development	0.00	0.00	0.0%	1,750.00	614.39	0.00	
		5020 - Office Supplies	0.00	149.55	8.31%	1,800.00	1,391.48	1,077.92	
		5025 - Copying	0.00	59.39	9.9%	600.00	0.00	109.47	
		5031 - Information Technology	0.00	0.00	0.0%	3,500.00	451.99	2,638.96	Expenses will be received in June.
		5040 - Professional Services							
		a) Financial Services	0.00	4,426.98	46.6%	9,500.00	1,973.84	465.00	Paid monthly to eCratchit.
		b) Annual Audit	0.00	0.00	0.0%	5,500.00	4,950.00	4,500.00	Invoice will be received upon completion of the annual audit.
		c) Insurance	0.00	2,175.05	87.0%	2,500.00	2,132.05	2,026.78	Fully paid at the beginning of the year for D&O, General Liability & Employee Theft. Please note this line item does not include employee health, dental or life insurance.
		Total 5040 - Professional Services	0.00	6,602.03	37.73%	17,500.00	9,055.89	6,991.78	
		5050 - Rent	0.00	2,670.00	44.5%	6,000.00	2,875.00	3,000.00	Our rent is now paid to WV Public Broadcasting at a rate of \$480/month.
		5051 - Utilities	0.00	0.00	0.0%	500.00	0.00	0.00	
		Total Management	45.00	9,706.22	30.19%	32,150.00	15,260.96	14,215.88	
		Payroll Expenses					498.43		
		Reconciliation Discrepancies	0.00	-0.50					
		Programs							
		5002 - Contract Staffing							
		a) Wages	8,038.34	48,020.00	38.42%	125,000.00	102,098.46	102,829.42	
		b) Benefits/FICA	2,137.44	12,824.60	40.08%	32,000.00	20,471.04	27,034.06	
		c) Employee Leasing	175.00	1,050.00	31.82%	3,300.00	1,875.00	2,220.00	
		d) Contract Staffing - Other	5,000.00	25,000.00	41.67%	60,000.00	50,308.66	0.00	Consultants, contractors and fellows/interns.
		e) Retirement Plan	0.00	0.00	0.0%	5,200.00	0.00	0.00	Work will be underway to setup a year-end plan for this to benefit full-time employees.
		Total 5002 - Contract Staffing	15,350.78	86,894.60	38.53%	225,500.00	174,753.16	132,083.48	
		5005 - Conferences/Meetings	0.00	729.00	12.15%	6,000.00	6,377.71	3,601.72	Expenses for recent meetings to be added.
		5007 - Memberships/Registration	0.00	425.00	14.17%	3,000.00	2,917.00	2,130.00	
		5010 - In-State Travel	768.61	1,571.92	22.46%	7,000.00	7,096.76	8,698.87	Paul has travel for April through early June to submit after recently completing spring regional meetings.
		Total Programs	16,119.39	89,620.52	37.11%	241,500.00	191,144.63	146,514.07	
		Uncategorized Expense	0.00	216.00					
		Total Expense	21,744.78	107,768.89	32.04%	336,400.00	261,106.64	203,224.28	
		Net Income	-7,617.30	-39,133.31		100.00	33,586.72	-12,766.18	

